EVACILIES

COURTNEY SANGUINETTI
DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS
Phone: (903) 881-4008 ext. 1015
Fax: (903) 881-4004

sanguinetticd@lisdeagles.net www.lindaleeagles.org

THE LINDALE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

EDUCATING EVERY CHILD EVERY DAY

September 05, 2024 For Immediate Release

LINDALE ISD CUTS TAX RATES AND APPROVES BUDGETS

PRESS RELEASE

The Lindale ISD Board of Trustees adopted a total tax rate of \$0.9519 during a special called school board meeting on Monday, August 26. The 2024-2025 tax rate was reduced by .0023 cents from last year's total tax rate. Lindale ISD has now cut the total tax rate by 43.58 cents over the last six years. Each year, Lindale ISD continues to cut the total tax rate.

"I am so proud of our school board," said Superintendent Stan Surratt. "The LISD Board of Trustees has created a plan to improve our teacher pay scale and to also improve pay for support staff, while cutting the tax rate for all Lindale ISD property owners."

"I am appreciative of how the LISD Board of Trustees is supporting teachers through an increase in pay, while also being able to reduce the total tax rate for the LISD community," said Chief Financial Officer, Michelle Tate.

As great fiscal stewards and financial planners, the LISD Board of Trustees was able to reduce the tax rate and adopt a balanced budget with no increase in funding from the State of Texas.

###